997(21) AUTHORIZING THE CALLING AND HOLDING OF 
AN ELECTION IN THE CITY OF MOORE, OKLAHOMA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE 
REGISTERED QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SAID CITY THE QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL 
OBLIGATION BONDS OF SAID CITY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE SUM OF EIGHT MILLION SIX 
HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,640,000) TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, IMPROVING OR REPAIRING STREETS OR BRIDGES IN SAID CITY; 
OF THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF SAID CITY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
THE SUM OF EIGHT MILLION TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,210,000) TO PROVIDE 
FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND EQUIPPING OF A NEW ANIMAL SHELTER; WITH ALL 
OF SAID IMPROVEMENTS TO BE OWNED EXCLUSIVELY BY SAID CITY; AND LEVYING AND COLLECTING 
AN ANNUAL TAX, IN ADDITION TO ALL OTHER TAXES, UPON ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY IN SAID

[...]

calling and holding of an election in the City of Moore, Oklahoma, for the 
purpose of submitting to the registered qualified electors of said City the 
question of the issuance of General Obligation Bonds of said City in an amount 
not to exceed the sum of Eight Million Six Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 
($8,640,000) to provide funds for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, 
improving or repairing streets or bridges in said City; of the issuance of 
General Obligation Bonds of said City in an amount not to exceed the sum of 
Eight Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($8,210,000) to provide 
funds for the purpose of constructing and equipping of a new Animal Shelter; 
with all of said improvements to be owned exclusively by said City; and levying 
and collecting an annual tax, in addition to all other taxes, upon all the taxable